Eight hundred tons of rare earths per year just 

in the sites that we’ve looked at in central Appalachia. 
Senator MANCHIN. What type of consumption do we use, do we 

have? 
Dr. ZIEMKIEWICZ. The Department of Defense uses about 800 

tons per year. The total economy is about 16,000 tons. 
Senator MANCHIN. Sixteen thousand. So it would be a drop in the 

bucket to the total economy, but it would be a help. 
Anybody have any comments on that real quick before we run 

out of time? 
Dr. WARNER. I would add that from the battery manufacture 

standpoint, and I’ve had the privilege of working with several com-